Vendor # . Y Check#(gwag) Date Paid ]&-QO‘&Q

FILED

Name White & Borgognoni Architects, P.C.
DEC 15 2022 Address 212 North lllinois Ave
% >a VS. COUNTY OF FRANKLIN
- Carbondale, IL 62901
FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK
Claim No. 787118
Fund74 | Fund74
6§’I41Q.‘076 _ 65/2‘.076 _
19 11/21/2022 98% Construction Administration $22,514.77 $4,663.95] $17,850.82
Reimbursable Expenses n/a
TOTALS | 52251477
o T & Larrywi\w/lkiﬁéﬂrmW' - hereby cer’uf;' that the above supphes and/or services and expenses have been dellvered performed or rendered and the 5harges are
just and true, and that the amount claimed against Franklin County is due and. unpaid after allowance of all just credits, and as substantiated by attached invoices.
Date: 12/15/2022 Signature of Department Head or Designee__ C)’ % }ﬁ’ Department _ Frankiin County Board
Approved on ‘ By: '@1 }%/)ﬂ C) V_ﬂ{ £ ) W
Comments on claim not approved

Signed




.WHITE&BORGOGNONI*

ARCHITECTS,P.C.!

7

i

TRANSMITTAL LETTER
DATE: November 21, 2022
PROJECT #: WBA# 19-31-057/072
PROJECT: New Franklin County Courthouse
Benton, Illinois
TO: Franklm County Board Office
Campbell Building
901 Public Square
Benton, IL 62812
ATTENTION: éayla Sink Prather
FOR YOUR: Review and Processing
THE FOLLOWING:
1 05/31/22 Apphcatmn and Certificate for Payment #19 from F ager $22,514.77
. o McGee Commercial Construction
1 11/07/22 Fag‘er—McGee Waxver of Lien to Date $785,612.42
1 09/14/22 Mathis Excavating Waiver of Lien to Date $12,977.50
1 {06/24/22 GRE Construction Final Waiver of Lien $866,954.29
1 09/12/22 | Otis El;:vétor Waiver of Lien to Date 1$32,900.00
{1 |o0714n22 | wagner Masonry Waiver of Liento Date '$81,002.64
11 |07/15/22 A&K Rentals Waiver of Lien to Date $1,235.00
1 10/18/22 | F ra;lce Mechanical Waiver of Lien to Date $45,250.59
( 1 |07/14/22 | Bergmann Roscow Plumbing Waiver of Liento Date .| $20,028.47
i’ 1 107/15/22 Clinton Electric 'Waiver of Lien to Date ; $1“43,767.73
1 ]104/25/22 | HLP Systems Waiver of Lien to Date $3,825.00
1 | 07/15/22 | Graphic Specialists Waiver of Lien to Date |$4,253.73
1 | 07/25/22 | Wood Specialties Waiver of Lien to Dato | $17,321.60

212 North fllinois Avenue, Carbondale, fltinois 62901-1452 | p.618.529,3691 | £.618.529.2628
111 Westport Plaza Drive, Suile 600, St. Louis, MQ 63146 | p.314.426.0500 | £.314.542.31°11




%

Adcock-Henges Waiver of Lien to Date

| 0715722 $9 886.44
09/12/22 | Enviro Tech Waiver of Lien to Date $125 20
08/05/22 | Grover Mays Final Waiver of Lien $252,400.00
07/13/22 | Automatic Fire Waiver of Lien to Date ‘ $8 995 61 s
071322 | BT Simonds Waiver of Lien to Date $2,329.67
07/12/22 | Joiner Sheet Metal Waiver of Lien to Date i $1 1,650.00 __
08/04/22 | Hoelscher Intenors Waiver of Lien to Date $55,091.93
07/08/22 | Umversal Glass Waiver of Lien to Date | E3335,"5',787.20

: 08/2.5/22 5 Bradford Systems Final Waiver of Lien $29,795.00
07/13/22 | Roberts Loading Door Waiver of Lien to Datc | o $302.00
04/28/22 'Clopay Corporation Final Waiver of Lien | ; ;$3,674.09
07/11/22 | WDSI Waiver of Lien to Date 1520221.99

109/12/22 | WDSI Waiver of Lien to Date | $2,420.00

| 07/22/22 | Albers Pamtmg Walver of Lien to. Date | B $9 189, 11

1 07/11/22 Warehouse Design Final Waiver of Lien $12 900 00
07/12/22 | Overhead Door Final Waibverno.f Lien | $87, 601 00.' ‘

09/20/22 | Architectural Systems Waiver of Lien to Date $89 690 00

{om122 | Terrace Fence Final Waiver of Lien | $22, 148 00 |
07/ 12/22 'Slgnature Craft Waiver of Lien to Date 1 $292.15
07/15/22 Professmnal Furniture Installatxon Wmver of Llen to Date $V668.10 ”
071 5/22 | Southern Illinois Cabinets & Doors Waiver of Lien to $10,568.74

; Date . . i
| 07/12/22 RE Partridge Landscapmg Walver of Liento Date $875 .00 -
{ 08/11/22 | Richardet Flooring Waiver of Lien to Date ) 1320025

Cemﬁed Payroll




DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

...Page 10f27

APPLICATION NO: 19 -
INVOICE NO: 19

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
“TO OWNERICLIENT: PROJECT:

1e County of Franklin, Iilinois Franklin Ca. Courthouse

)0 Public:Square 100 Public Square
Benton. Iiriois 62812 Benton, lilinois 62812
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER;:
Fager-McGee Conimercial Canstruction, Inc. Van Voyles (WHITE & BORGOGNONI
347 S. Williams Street ARCHITECTS)

212 North lilinols Avenue

Murphysboro, llinols 62966
Carbondale, NNlinois 62801

CONTRACT FOR: Prime Contract

PERIOD: 05/01/22 - 05131122
PRQJECT NO: 3926
CONTRACT DATE: 8/25/2020

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Apphwuon is made for payment; as shown below, in connection with the Cantract. Confinuation
Sheet.is altached.

1.  Original Contract Sum $12,634,000.00
2. Netchange by change orders $237.601.30
3. Contract Sum to date (Line 1 2) T $12,871,601.30
4. Totsl completed and stored to date ’ i )

(Column;G an detail sheet) $12,687,978.58
5. Retainage:

a. 0.29% of completed work $36,496:01

b. 0.00% of stored ma'ten‘al . - $0.00

Total retalnage ' .

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column { of detail sheet) . $36496.01
6. Total eamed less retainage B o

(Ling4 lass Line 5 Total) $12,651,482.57
7. Lessprevicus certificates for payment o '

(Line 6 from prior certificate) ~ $12,628,967.80

The underSIgned ‘certifies that to the best of the Contractor‘s knowledge. infonnation and beref the
Work covered. by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates
for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that current payments

~ shown herein is naw due.
CONTRACTO R: Fager-McGee Commercial Construction, Inc.

6-2-2%

Dale:

1’.3‘, PR

SAM J LOlAQONQ

me tHhis QTH
Notary Pubﬁc: “

g June 2033 m,“"@“‘,%,g

* 8. Current payment due: 822,514,717

g. Balance to finish, including retainage

$220,116.73

(Line 3 less Line 6)
» “CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUGTIONS |
Total chianiges approved In previous months by Owner/Client: |~ $653427.22|  $(415,625.92)}
Total approved this month: s _$298036|  $(2.980.36)¢
— Totals: $656,407.58|  $(418,806.28)
Net change by change arders: D $237,601.30 ‘ '

“AfchilseYs/ERgineers Knowedge, inforiation "and ™ belief that Work™

Owner/Client or Cantractor under this Contract.

-ARcurrEcrslsr{GmEER',s GERTIFIC,ATE'.FO'R' PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based. on the an-sife ohbservations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect/Enginear cartifies 1o the Owner/Client that to the best of the
i accorddnce with ‘the
Contract Doctiments, and the Contractor Is entitied to paynient of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

22.514,.77

(Attach explanation if amourit certified differs-from the emaunt applied for. Initial all-figures on this

A,pphcah’on and.on the COntinuattba Sheet that am changedto Confirin thé amount certiliéd.}

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: f«) - ;}:L"‘- 707m ;{./W“j_j
v _f Call/ oo e v 21 Zoe2.

This certificate is n&t nagobab!d' Tha amount oemﬁed is payable only to {he Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and accaptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the




REMARKS: Gayla, enclosed please find the above-referenced pay application for your review and
action. The amount requested appears to be commensurate with work completed for the stipulated period.
Please note that these documents have been reviewed only as they regard the completed work. The
documents have not been reviewed for compliance with legal requirements or considerations. If you
concur with the amount requested and find the documents acceptable as submitted, we recommend that
the payment in the amount of $22,514.77 be issued to the Contractor. Please contact our office if you
have any questions. ' '

BY: White & Borgognoni Architects, P.C.

Diana Davison
Account/Contract Administrator

/
212 North llinois Avenue, Carbondale, Jifinois 62001-1452 | p:618.529.3691 | £.618.529.2626
111 Westport Plaza Drive, Suite 600, St. Louis, MO 63146 | p.314.426.0500 | £.314.542.3111 et



